Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST** 

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Pankove, Jacques I.

Execution Date: 12/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: <u>Astralux Inc.</u>

Street Address: 2500 Central Avenue

Internal Address:

City: Boulder

State: <u>COLORADO</u>

Country:

Postal Code: 80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Patent Number: 4985742

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: (303) 672-6515

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026582** 

**NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:** Francis A. Sirr **DATE SIGNED:** 12/20/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0287

800004619

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacques I. Pankove own a right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 4,985,742 as stated in a Deed of Assignment that is recorded at Reel 010814, Frame 0907; and

WHEREAS, Astralux Inc. is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to United States Patent 4,985,742;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which I hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said Astralux Inc. and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent 4,985,742.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I covenant and agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act that conflicts with this assignment, and that I will, at any time upon request, and without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Astralux Inc., execute any additional writings and do any additional acts as Astralux Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Astralux Inc.'s enjoyment of this assignment, it being understood that this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Astralux Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this assignment, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: ''//	12/02	Jr 1-Perre	
		Jacques 1. Pankove	

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF BOULDER

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jacques I. Pankove known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Feb. 14, 2006 Given under my hand and seal of office this  $19^{4h}$  day of 8ex,

**RECORDED: 12/20/2002**